
Penn College (5-1) -vs- Valley Forge (0-5)
3/12/2026 at Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Field 2)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Laney Wilson (1-1)
Loss: Clarissa Lockman (0-1)
HBP: Alivia Bizzarri
PB: Sierra Brown (1)
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 1:37   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Penn College 1 13 0 3 1 18 11 0
Valley Forge 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 3

Penn College 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sofia Mileto cf 3 3 1 2 2 0 0
Payton Crawford c 4 3 3 4 1 0 0
Taylor Brown 1b 4 2 3 4 1 0 2
Astyn Calaman dp 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Ryleigh Rinker 3b 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Arista Fine 3b 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Alivia Bizzarri p 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
Carissa Lusk lf/p 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
    Laney Wilson p 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Sam Shaw ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Eliza Sullivan rf 3 3 2 0 1 0 0
    Addison Detweiler lf 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Harley Kunes 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 18 11 12 11 1 6

2B: Payton Crawford (2); Taylor Brown (1)
SB: Sofia Mileto (1); Taylor Brown (1); Astyn Calaman (1); Ryleigh
Rinker (1); Sam Shaw (1)
DP: 2

Valley Forge 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Melina Ragotzy cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Clarissa Lockman p/rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Rossmeylin Gracia ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Marissa Urner ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harley Wakeman 3b/p 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Arianna Harris 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Lyla Smith 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Abigail Wood rf/dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Hannah Rodriguez 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sierra Brown c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Joanie Wood lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 18 1 5 1 1 6 4

HBP: Lyla Smith (1)
E: Melina Ragotzy (1); Sierra Brown (1); Joanie Wood (1)

Penn College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alivia Bizzarri 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 6 7 1 1 16
Laney Wilson (W, 1-1) 3.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 3 33
Carissa Lusk 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 10
Totals 5 1 1 1 6 0 0 1 0 18 20 3 4 59

Valley Forge IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Clarissa Lockman (L, 0-1) 1.0 4 9 7 4 0 1 0 0 0 9 13 2 1 33
Arianna Harris 1.0 0 5 0 6 0 4 0 0 0 2 8 2 0 32
Harley Wakeman 3.0 7 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 17 18 7 1 67
Totals 11 18 10 11 1 6 0 0 0 28 39 11 2 132



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 13   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

Penn College - Top of 1st PCT UVF
Sofia Mileto singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Payton Crawford grounded out to p (0-1 F); Sofia Mileto advanced to second. 0 0
Sofia Mileto stole third. 0 0
Taylor Brown singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Sofia Mileto scored. 1 0
Astyn Calaman popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Ryleigh Rinker flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0

Valley Forge - Bottom of 1st PCT UVF
Melina Ragotzy singled up the middle (0-0). 1 0
Clarissa Lockman grounded out to p (2-2 BSKB); Melina Ragotzy advanced to second. 1 0
Marissa Urner popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0
Harley Wakeman singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Melina Ragotzy scored. 1 1
Arianna Harris singled up the middle (0-0); Harley Wakeman advanced to second. 1 1
Lyla Smith hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH); Arianna Harris advanced to second; Harley Wakeman advanced to
third. 1 1
Abigail Wood struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 1

Penn College - Top of 2nd PCT UVF
Alivia Bizzarri reached first on a fielding error by cf (3-0 BBB). 1 1
Sam Shaw reached first on a throwing error by c, bunt (0-0); Alivia Bizzarri advanced to third. 1 1
Sam Shaw stole second. 1 1
Eliza Sullivan walked (3-2 BSBBKFB). 1 1
Eliza Sullivan advanced to second on a passed ball; Sam Shaw advanced to third; Alivia Bizzarri scored,
unearned. 2 1
Carissa Lusk walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 2 1
Sofia Mileto walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Carissa Lusk advanced to second; Eliza Sullivan advanced to third;
Sam Shaw scored, unearned. 3 1
Payton Crawford doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Sofia Mileto advanced to third; Carissa Lusk scored; Eliza
Sullivan scored. 5 1
Taylor Brown singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Payton Crawford advanced to third; Sofia Mileto scored. 6 1
Taylor Brown stole second. 6 1
Taylor Brown advanced to third on a wild pitch; Payton Crawford scored. 7 1
Astyn Calaman walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 1
Arianna Harris to p. 7 1
Abigail Wood to dp. 7 1
Hannah Rodriguez to 2b. 7 1
Clarissa Lockman to rf. 7 1
Astyn Calaman stole second. 7 1
Astyn Calaman advanced to third on a wild pitch; Taylor Brown scored. 8 1
Astyn Calaman scored on a wild pitch. 9 1
Ryleigh Rinker walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 1
Ryleigh Rinker stole second. 9 1
Alivia Bizzarri walked (3-2 BSBKFBB). 9 1
Sam Shaw popped up to ss (0-0). 9 1
Eliza Sullivan flied out to rf (0-0); Ryleigh Rinker advanced to third. 9 1
Alivia Bizzarri advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 1
Carissa Lusk walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 1
Sofia Mileto walked, RBI (3-2 BSKBBB); Carissa Lusk advanced to second; Alivia Bizzarri advanced to third;
Ryleigh Rinker scored, unearned. 10 1
Payton Crawford walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Sofia Mileto advanced to second; Carissa Lusk advanced to third;
Alivia Bizzarri scored, unearned. 11 1
Taylor Brown walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Payton Crawford advanced to second; Sofia Mileto advanced to third;
Carissa Lusk scored, unearned. 12 1
Taylor Brown advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third; Payton Crawford scored, unearned;
Sofia Mileto scored, unearned. 14 1
Taylor Brown out at third 3b unassisted, runner left early. 14 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Valley Forge - Bottom of 2nd PCT UVF
Laney Wilson to p for Alivia Bizzarri. 14 1
Sierra Brown struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 14 1
Joanie Wood grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 14 1
Melina Ragotzy struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 14 1

Penn College - Top of 3rd PCT UVF
Harley Wakeman to p. 14 1
Arianna Harris to 2b. 14 1
Hannah Rodriguez to 3b for Abigail Wood. 14 1
Astyn Calaman flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 14 1
Arista Fine pinch hit for Ryleigh Rinker. 14 1
Arista Fine singled through the left side (2-2 KBFB). 14 1
Laney Wilson flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 14 1
Sam Shaw popped up to 2b (2-1 BKB). 14 1

Valley Forge - Bottom of 3rd PCT UVF
Arista Fine to 3b. 14 1
Clarissa Lockman walked (3-2 BBBSFB). 14 1
Marissa Urner lined into double play ss (1-1 KB); Clarissa Lockman out on the play. 14 1
Harley Wakeman singled up the middle (1-1 FB). 14 1
Arianna Harris grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 14 1

Penn College - Top of 4th PCT UVF
Eliza Sullivan singled up the middle (0-0). 14 1
Addison Detweiler pinch hit for Carissa Lusk. 14 1
Addison Detweiler struck out looking (3-2 BKFBFBK). 14 1
Sofia Mileto lined out to cf (0-2 KF). 14 1
Payton Crawford doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Eliza Sullivan scored. 15 1
Taylor Brown doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Payton Crawford scored. 16 1
Astyn Calaman walked (3-2 KFBBBFB). 16 1
Arista Fine singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Astyn Calaman advanced to second; Taylor Brown scored. 17 1
Laney Wilson popped up to ss (2-2 BSBFF). 17 1

Valley Forge - Bottom of 4th PCT UVF
Addison Detweiler to lf. 17 1
Lyla Smith struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 17 1
Hannah Rodriguez singled to third base (0-1 S). 17 1
Sierra Brown grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Hannah Rodriguez out on the play. 17 1

Penn College - Top of 5th PCT UVF
Sam Shaw flied out to cf (3-2 BKFFBFB). 17 1
Eliza Sullivan singled to left field, advanced to second on a throwing error by lf (1-2 KSB). 17 1
Eliza Sullivan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 17 1
Addison Detweiler reached on a fielder's choice to third base, RBI (3-2 BBBSSF); Eliza Sullivan scored,
unearned. 18 1
Sofia Mileto popped up to p (1-0 B). 18 1
Payton Crawford singled to third base (0-0); Addison Detweiler advanced to second. 18 1
Taylor Brown reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Payton Crawford advanced to second;
Addison Detweiler out at third ss to 3b. 18 1

Valley Forge - Bottom of 5th PCT UVF
Carissa Lusk to p for Laney Wilson. 18 1
Joanie Wood struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 18 1



Melina Ragotzy lined out to 2b (0-0). 18 1
Rossmeylin Gracia pinch hit for Clarissa Lockman. 18 1
Rossmeylin Gracia struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 18 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


